00-IC-F0056-1 – Issue 25.0               Accredited by DANAK under registration number 7011 to certification of products.            Page 1 of 3
                             This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included.
[1] EU-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
[2]                      Equipment or Protective System intended for use
in Potentially Explosive Atmospheres
Directive 2014/34/EU
[3] EU-Type Examination Certificate Number: DEMKO 20 ATEX 2383X Rev. 0
[4] Product: Industrial Controllers, VEGAMET 141(*), VEGAMET 142(*)

No further interfaces are available on the controller.
The VEGAMET 141(*)/ 142(*) series is configured for installation on a mounting rail in the control cabinet.
Safety relevant model coding of VEGAMET 140 series:
VEGAMET a b c (*)
1 Housing for the installation in the control cabinet (indoor)
  4 Basic functions, for simple control tasks
    1 Single channel version, for use with one sensor
    2 Dual channel version, for use with one or two sensors
The placeholder within brackets (VEGAMET 14x(*)) is reserved and considered as not safety relevant. It is for internal production
control without effect on the product construction.
Safety relevant features VEGAMET 141(*) VEGAMET 142(*)
Number of 4…20 mA sensor inputs Ex ia  1 2
Number of digital inputs  - -
Number of 0/4…20 mA current outputs 1 2
Number of relay outputs 3 3
Bluetooth communication Yes Yes
Temperature range
The ambient temperature range is -20 C to +60 C.
Electrical data
VEGAMET 141(*), VEGAMET 142(*)
Power supply: Nominal range:  24 V ... 65 V DC; 3 W (141), 4 W (142)
(terminals 91, 92)                          100 V … 230 V AC; 50/60 Hz;
10 VA (141), 12 VA (142)
Um = 253V AC for [Ex ia] only
Protection rating:   IP20 (IEC 60529)
Relay output maximum values:  1A AC (cos phi > 0.9), 250VAC, 250 VA
(terminals 61 to 69)   1A DC, 60V DC, 40 W
    Um = 253V AC for [Ex ia] only
Current output:   0/4…20 mA
(terminals 41, 42 [VEGAMET 141(*)])
(terminals 41 to 44 [VEGAMET 142(*)])
Um = 253V AC for [Ex ia] only
Communication interface:  Bluetooth
Sensor input circuit:   4…20 mA
63697-EN-201222
 [13]    Schedule
 [14]        EU-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE No.
       DEMKO 20 ATEX 2383X Rev. 0
00-IC-F0056-1 – Issue 25.0          Accredited by DANAK under registration number 7011 to certification of products.                  Page 3 of 3
This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included.
(terminals 1, 2, 1HART [VEGAMET 141(*)])
(terminals 1, 2, 1HART or 4, 5, 2HART   Maximum values of the intrinsically safe signal circuit:
[VEGAMET 142(*)])   Uo  23.3 V
Io  109.8 mA
    Po  639.6 mW
    Characteristic: linear
    Ci is negligibly small
    Li is negligibly small
The maximum values in the table may be used as concentrated capacitances and concentrated inductances.
Ex ia IIC
IIB, IIIC
IIA
Permissible external
inductance Lo
0.2 mH 0.5 mH 0.5 mH 2 mH 10 mH
Permissible external
capacitance Co
120 nF 88 nF 580 nF 470 nF 770 nF
Permissible outer
Lo/Ro ratio